## State of Florida



**ADM** 

CLK Grant

## Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ● 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:	September 15, 2008
TO:	Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM:	Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk  Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Regulatory Compliance  Adam J. Teitzman, Attorney Supervisor, Office of the General Counsel
RE:	Docket No. 080592-TP - Notice of adoption of existing interconnection agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprin Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P., by NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nexter Partners.
rights. Or AT&T So was establ	L.P. On September 4, 2008, the Commission voted to acknowledge Nextel's adoption a September 10, 2008, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a utheast filed the above styled Notice of Adoption and a new docket, No. 080592-TP ished.  The control of the commission voted to acknowledge Nextel's adoption and a new docket. The control of the control
	Fice of the General Counsel (Tan, Teitzman) vision of Regulatory Compliance (Bates)  9-16-08
The same of the sa	
	COMMISSION CLERK

**FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK** 

08718 SEP 16 8